June 1 2001 Announcement No. 13

## GN ReSound in Alliance with the Largest US Hearing Aid Retailer

GN ReSound has strengthened its North American distribution network through an alliance with Sonus Corp., the largest network of audiology-based hearing aid centers in the region. Under the agreement, GN ReSound will provide a seven-year USD 20 million loan to Sonus earmarked for acquisitions to further expand the dealer network. In connection with the loan, Sonus has modified its existing hearing instrument supply agreement with GN ReSound, which will allow GN ReSound to continue an expansion of the market share in North America.

GN ReSound already has close business relations with Sonus, and the new alliance will substantially expand GN ReSound's share of Sonus' sales from the current level, in particular in the digital segment.

Sonus Corp. has a distribution network of 790 hearing clinics, of which the company owns 103 and the rest are franchises. The clinics are mainly located in urban areas in North America. Listed on the American Stock Exchange, Sonus has evolved over the past two or three years from a small, newly founded company into a profitable and professional retail trader. The company almost doubled its revenue from USD 22.4 million in 1998 to USD 44 million in 2000.

GN Great Nordic is an internationally expanding group of technology companies. The GN Great Nordic Group has three core businesses – NetTest, GN Netcom and GN ReSound – all of which are among the leaders on their high-growth markets. GN Great Nordic is listed on both the Copenhagen and London stock exchanges. The GN Group wishes to create a high return on its shareholder investment through the active ownership of market-leading, profitable technology companies.

For further information, please contact:

Jørn Kildegaard President & CEO	Jesper Mailind President & CEO
GN Great Nordic	GN ReSound
+45 7211 1888	+45 7211 1111

## GN Great Nordic Ltd.

**Great Nordic** A World of Communications

Kongens Nytorv 26 P.O. Box 2167 DK-1016 Copenhagen K Denmark Tel: +45 72 111 888 Fax: +45 72 111 889 Internet: www.gn.com E-mail: info@gn.com

Parent Company of the Great Nordic Group Central Co. Reg. No. 24257843